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8 in the Range. One Perfect for you

Mobility built to Motorcycle quality standards

Midi

Mini Comfort 
Super 8

Agility

Maxer
K-Movie Captain
K-Movie Rehab

Multi



Mini Comfort (Lithium option available)

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 127 kg
Dimensions L x W x H : 1080 mm x 520 mm x 860mm
Seat Height (mm): 340 / 430mm
Weight with Battery: 46 kg
Heaviest part: 19.5kg
Motor Type: 270W
Max Speed: 6.4 kph
Battery: 12V 20AH x 2pcs Lithium LiFEPO4 
         or 12V 22AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  30 km
Drive Wheel:  230 mm 
Wheel Type: Solid
Charger Type: 2 Amp Off Board
Lights fitted: Yes
Max slope - Deg: 8 Degrees

The Mini Comfort / Lithium is a portable pull-apart 
scooter, it features front and rear LED lighting, an easy 
to use Delta type tiller design and a narrow lightweight 
frame.

Thanks to it’s narrow frame, front & rear suspension 
and padded seat the Mini Comfort is well suited for 
indoor use as well as outdoor use on most surfaces.

The Mini Comfort Lithium can be dismantled into 5 
simple parts allowing for easy transportation in the 
boot of your car.

Who does this scooter suit?
The Mini Comfort / Lithium is the right scooter for 
you if portability and easy accessibility are your main 
concerns. The slim design will allow you to navigate 
even narrow doorways and supermarket isles with 
ease, while the padded seat will allow for comfortable 
travel on paved surfaces. The Lithium Battery will 
make air travel easy and convenient. 



The Kymco Super 8 is a medium sized scooter with 
many desirable features. 

The puncture proof soft roll tyres and the fully            
adjustable front and rear suspension will give you a 
comfortable ride on most surfaces without having to 
worry about getting stranded due to a puncture.

Choose from high and low speed function and use the 
simple dial to further adjust your speed to suit your 
environment.

Thanks to it’s compact frame you can now go and 
explore new places as this scooter is suitable for use 
on Transperth Buses and Trains.

Who does this scooter suit?
The Kymco Super 8 is the right scooter for you if you 
want to use your scooter for everyday activities such 
as going to the shops and attending appointments in 
your local neighborhood or via public transport.

Super 8

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 127 kg
Dimensions L x W x H : 1220 mm x 590 mm x 1010mm
Seat Height (mm): 450 / 510mm
Weight with Battery: 98.7 kg
Heaviest part: 26.1kg
Motor Type: 400W 4-Pole Motor
Max Speed: 10 kph
Battery: 12V 36AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  30 km
Drive Wheel:  255 mm
Wheel Type: Solid 
Charger Type: 5 Amp Off Board
Lights fitted: Yes
Max slope - Deg: 10 Degrees
Turning Radius: 1560 mm



Midi

The Kymco Midi is a great all-rounder. Suitable for 
public transport, fully adjustable suspension, easy to 
use dash and fully adjustable captain seat.
Pneumatic tyres and a fully adjustable front and rear 
suspension allow for a comfortable journey. If you 
prefer the peace of mind knowing that you can’t get a 
puncture, the Midi is also available with solid soft-roll 
tyres.
The dash has specifically been designed for ease of 
operation, it provides all the vital information and 
functionality, without unnecessary bells and whistles.

The generous in-built on-board storage that is 
attached to the adjustable tiller, allows for enough 
room for personal items and is an added bonus.

Who does this scooter suit?
The Kymco Midi is the right scooter for you if          
you want something of a medium frame, with enough 
power to suit urban environments. The easy to use, 
intuitive dash and adjustable suspension will make 
you fall in love with the retro-inspired all-rounder.

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 160 kg
L x W x H : 1250 mm x 590 mm x 1040mm
Seat Height (mm): 450mm to 510mm
Weight with Battery: 102 kg
Heaviest part: 26.1kg
Motor Type: 600W 4-Pole
Max Speed: 10kph
Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  40km
Drive Wheel: 255mm / 10inch 
Wheel Type: Pneumatic
Charger Type: 5 Amp Off Board
Lights fitted: Yes
Max slope - Deg: 10 Degrees
Turning Radius: 1560 mm



The Kymco Agility is a mid size scooter with the 
power and performance of a large Scooter. It has 
been designed to provide you with a well balanced          
combination of performance, comfort and                 
maneuverability. 

With stylish 305mm low profile tyres on large alloy 
wheels and a full suspension system, this new model 
will provide you with the ultimate in comfort.

The luxurious breathable fully adjustable captain seat 
and convenient 12V power socket (for charging your 
mobile phone) will provide you with a touch of essen-
tial luxury.

Designed using the very latest technologies, Agility will 
delight & surpass your mobility expectations
Who does this scooter suit?
The Agility is the right scooter for you if you want a 
high weight capacity and long range whilst          ben-
efiting from the maneuverability of a medium sized 
scooter. 

Agility 

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 165 kg
Dimensions L x W x H : 1280 mm x 575 mm x 1100mm
Seat Height (mm): 460 / 520mm
Weight with Battery: 107 kg
Heaviest part: N/A
Motor Type: 600W 4-Pole Motor
Max Speed: 12.8 kph
Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  40 km
Drive Wheel:  305 mm
Wheel Type: Low Profile Pneumatic
Charger Type: 5 Amp Off Board
Lights fitted: Yes
Max slope - Deg: 12 Degrees
Turning Radius: 1560 mm



Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 200 kg
 L x W x H : 1450 mm x 670 mm x 1090mm
Seat Height (mm): 450mm to 510mm
Weight with Battery: 138 kg
Heaviest part: 52.5kg
Motor Type: 700W 4-Pole
Max Speed: 10kph
Battery: 12V 80AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  57km
Drive Wheel: 300mm / 12inch 
Wheel Type: Pneumatic
Charger Type: 8 Amp Off Board
Lights fitted: Yes
Max slope - Deg: 12 Degrees
Turning Radius: 1650 mm

The Kymco Multi is the big brother of the Midi, with all 
the functions and the stylish Vespa inspired design. 
The Multi impresses with it’s powerful motor and large 
300mm pneumatic tyres. This scooter will allow you to 
tackle most outdoor environments with ease and 
comfort. 

The pneumatic tyres and a fully adjustable front and 
rear suspension allow for a comfortable journey. If you 
prefer the peace of mind knowing that you can’t get a 
puncture, the Multi is also available with solid soft-roll 
tyres.
The dash has specifically been designed for ease of 
operation, it provides all the vital information and 
functionality, without unnecessary bells and whistles.
Who does this scooter suit?
The Kymco Multi's the right scooter for you if          
you want a large and powerful with a height weight 
capacity that is suitable for long journeys as well as 
quick errands. This scooter is well suited at first time 
users and experienced users alike, thanks to it’s 
intuitive dash and control system.

Multi



Who does this scooter suit?
The Maxer is the right scooter for you if weight          
capacity and travel range are important to you. 

The powerful motor and capable suspension makes it 
well suited on hilly and rough terrain, whilst its slim 
design allows for easy maneuverability on footpaths 
and other public places.

The Maxer is a powerful yet sleek machine, with a full 
low power consuming LED lighting package,        
breathable comfort seating, 13 inch alloy wheels and 
low profile pneumatic tires, giving you all you can ask 
for in terms of comfort, style and safety. 

It’s simple to use dash and controls allow for easy 
effortless operation and it’s narrow design will see you 
easily navigating doorways and public places.

Maxer

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 200 kg
Dimensions L x W x H : 1490 mm x 615 mm x 1100mm
Seat Height (mm): 460 / 520mm
Weight with Battery: 138 kg
Heaviest part: N/A
Motor Type: 700W 4-Pole Motor
Max Speed: 12.8 kph
Battery: 12V 80AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  57 km
Drive Wheel:  335 mm
Wheel Type: Pneumatic
Charger Type: 8 Amp Off Board
Lights fitted: Yes
Max slope - Deg: 12 Degrees
Turning Radius: 2125 mm



Model
Size
Capacity
Length
Width
Height 
Motor Type
Max Speed
Battery
Range
Drive Wheel
Wheel Type
Charger
Lights
Max Slope
Turning Radius

Mini Comfort 
Portable
127kg
1080mm
520mm
850mm
270W
6.4 kph
20Ah / 22Ah
26 km / 30km
230mm
Solid
2 Amp
Yes
8 degrees
1220mm

Midi
Medium
160g
1250mm
590mm
1040mm
600W 4-Pole
10 kph
50Ah
40km
255mm
Pneumatic
5 Amp
Yes
10 degrees
1560mm

Super 8
Medium
127kg
1220mm
590mm
1010mm
400W 4-Pole
10 kph
36Ah
30km
255mm
Solid
5 Amp
Yes
10 degrees
1560mm

Agility
Medium
165kg
1280mm
575mm
1100mm
600W 4-Pole
12.8 kph
50Ah
40km
305mm
Pneumatic
5Amp
Yes
12 degrees
1560mm

Maxer
Large
200kg
1490mm
615mm
1100mm
700W 4-Pole
12.8 kph
80Ah
57km
335mm
Pneumatic
8Amp
Yes
12 degrees
2125mm

Specifications

Multi
Large
200kg
1450mm
670mm
1090mm
700W 4-Pole
10 kph
80Ah
57km
300mm
Pneumatic
8 Amp
Yes
12 degrees
1650mm



The Kymco K-Movie Captain is a highly maneuver-
able and flexible powerchair, which has a fabulous 
turning circle and offers a fun driving experience.

The fully adjustable suspension system and luxurious 
captain style seat will provide you with superior comfort 
on most surfaces.

Thanks to it’s superb turning circle, swing away 
joystick, puncture proof non-marking tyres the K-Movie 
Captain is also perfectly suited at indoor use allowing 
you to easily navigate obstacles and get closer to work 
surfaces.

Who does this scooter suit?
The Kymco K-Movie Captain is the right choice for 
you if you are after a comfortable and maneuverable 
mobility solution for both indoor and outdoor use.

K-Movie Captain

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 160 kg
Dimensions L x W: 1160 mm x 650 mm 
Overall height: 1250 mm
Seat Height (mm): 570
Seat size: 457mm x 483 mm
Weight with Battery: 101 kg
Heaviest part: 77 kg
Max Speed: 6.4 kph
Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  32 km
Drive Wheel:  356 mm
Wheel Type: Solid 
Lights fitted: No
Max slope - Deg: 8 Degrees
Turning Radius: 510 mm
Controller: P G Drives VSI
Ground Clearance: 50mm



The Kymco K-Movie Rehab is highly maneuverable 
and flexible. Whether driving indoors where maneuver-
ability is key or driving outdoors where comfort 
becomes your most important priority, K -Movie will get 
you there.

The multi-configurable adjustable rehab seat allows 
you to adjust the seating to suit your personal needs 
(including angle adjustments and tension adjustments).

Thanks to it’s superb turning circle, swing away 
joystick, puncture proof non-marking tyres the K-Movie 
Captain is also perfectly suited at indoor use allowing 
you to easily navigate obstacles and get closer to work 
surfaces. 

K-Movie Rehab

Who does this scooter suit?
The Kymco K-Movie Captain is the right choice for 
you if you are after a comfortable and maneuverable 
mobility solution for both indoor and outdoor use.

Specifications 
Weight Capacity: 160 kg
Dimensions L x W: 1160 mm x 650 mm 
Overall height: 1050mm
Seat Height (mm): 560
Seat size: 457mm x 483 mm
Weight with Battery: 101 kg
Heaviest part: 80 kg
Max Speed: 6.4 kph
Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs
Battery Range:  32 km
Drive Wheel:  356 mm
Wheel Type: Solid 
Lights fitted: No
Max slope - Deg: 8 Degrees
Turning Radius: 510 mm
Controller: P G Drives VSI
Ground Clearance: 50mm



Model
Size
Weight Capacity
Length
Width
Overall Height
Seat Height
Seat Size
Max Speed
Battery
Range
Drive Wheel
Wheel Type
Heaviest Part
Overall Weight
Max Slope
Turning Radius
Lights

Specifications

K-Movie Comfort 
Large
160kg
1160mm
650mm
1250mm
570mm
480mm
6.4 kph
50Ah
32km
356mm
Solid
77kg
101kg
8 degrees
510mm
No

K-Movie Rehab
Large
160kg
11600mm
650mm
1050mm
560mm
457mm x 483mm
6.4 kph
50Ah
32km
356mm
Solid
80kg
101kg
8 degrees
510mm
No



www.kymcomobilityscooters.com.au


