

DESIGN PERFORMANCE RELIABILITY

**Mini Comfort** 

2019 Product Catalogue

Super 8

Midi

**Agility** 

Multi

Maxer

K-Movie Captain



Mobility built to Motorcycle quality standards

8 in the Range. One Perfect for you

# Mini Comfort (Lithium option available)



The **Mini Comfort** / **Lithium** is a portable pull-apart scooter, it features front and rear LED lighting, an easy to use Delta type tiller design and a narrow lightweight frame.

Thanks to it's narrow frame, front & rear suspension and padded seat the Mini Comfort is well suited for indoor use as well as outdoor use on most surfaces.

The Mini Comfort Lithium can be dismantled into 5 simple parts allowing for easy transportation in the boot of your car.

## Who does this scooter suit?

The **Mini Comfort / Lithium** is the right scooter for you if portability and easy accessibility are your main concerns. The slim design will allow you to navigate even narrow doorways and supermarket isles with ease, while the padded seat will allow for comfortable travel on paved surfaces. The Lithium Battery will make air travel easy and convenient.

## **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 127 kg

Dimensions L x W x H: 1080 mm x 520 mm x 860mm

Seat Height (mm): 340 / 430mm Weight with Battery: 46 kg Heaviest part: 19 5kg

Heaviest part: 19.5kg Motor Type: 270W Max Speed: 6.4 kph

Battery: 12V 20AH x 2pcs Lithium LiFEPO4

or 12V 22AH x 2pcs Battery Range: 30 km Drive Wheel: 230 mm Wheel Type: Solid

Charger Type: 2 Amp Off Board

Lights fitted: Yes

Max slope - Deg: 8 Degrees













# Super 8



The **Kymco Super 8** is a medium sized scooter with many desirable features.

The puncture proof soft roll tyres and the fully adjustable front and rear suspension will give you a comfortable ride on most surfaces without having to worry about getting stranded due to a puncture.

Choose from high and low speed function and use the simple dial to further adjust your speed to suit your environment.

Thanks to it's compact frame you can now go and explore new places as this scooter is suitable for use on Transperth Buses and Trains.

## Who does this scooter suit?

The Kymco **Super 8** is the right scooter for you if you want to use your scooter for everyday activities such as going to the shops and attending appointments in your local neighborhood or via public transport.

# **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 127 kg

Dimensions L x W x H : 1220 mm x 590 mm x 1010mm

Seat Height (mm): 450 / 510mm Weight with Battery: 98.7 kg

Heaviest part: 26.1kg

Motor Type: 400W 4-Pole Motor

Max Speed: 10 kph Battery: 12V 36AH x 2pcs Battery Range: 30 km Drive Wheel: 255 mm Wheel Type: Solid

Charger Type: 5 Amp Off Board

Lights fitted: Yes

Max slope - Deg: 10 Degrees Turning Radius: 1560 mm

















The Kymco Midi is a great all-rounder. Suitable for public transport, fully adjustable suspension, easy to use dash and fully adjustable captain seat. Pneumatic tyres and a fully adjustable front and rear suspension allow for a comfortable journey. If you prefer the peace of mind knowing that you can't get a puncture, the Midi is also available with solid soft-roll

The dash has specifically been designed for ease of operation, it provides all the vital information and functionality, without unnecessary bells and whistles.

The generous in-built on-board storage that is attached to the adjustable tiller, allows for enough room for personal items and is an added bonus.

## Who does this scooter suit?

The **Kymco Midi** is the right scooter for you if you want something of a medium frame, with enough power to suit urban environments. The easy to use, intuitive dash and adjustable suspension will make you fall in love with the retro-inspired all-rounder.

# **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 160 kg

L x W x H: 1250 mm x 590 mm x 1040mm Seat Height (mm): 450mm to 510mm

Weight with Battery: 102 kg

Heaviest part: 26.1kg Motor Type: 600W 4-Pole

Max Speed: 10kph

Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs Battery Range: 40km

Drive Wheel: 255mm / 10inch

Wheel Type: Pneumatic Charger Type: 5 Amp Off Board

Lights fitted: Yes

Max slope - Deg: 10 Degrees Turning Radius: 1560 mm















# **Agility**



The Kymco **Agility** is a mid size scooter with the power and performance of a large Scooter. It has been designed to provide you with a well balanced combination of performance, comfort and maneuverability.

With stylish 305mm low profile tyres on large alloy wheels and a full suspension system, this new model will provide you with the ultimate in comfort.

The luxurious breathable fully adjustable captain seat and convenient 12V power socket (for charging your mobile phone) will provide you with a touch of essential luxury.

Designed using the very latest technologies, Agility will delight & surpass your mobility expectations

# Who does this scooter suit?

The **Agility** is the right scooter for you if you want a high weight capacity and long range whilst benefiting from the maneuverability of a medium sized scooter.

# **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 165 kg

Dimensions L x W x H : 1280 mm x 575 mm x 1100mm

Seat Height (mm): 460 / 520mm Weight with Battery: 107 kg

Heaviest part: N/A

Motor Type: 600W 4-Pole Motor

Max Speed: 12.8 kph Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs Battery Range: 40 km Drive Wheel: 305 mm

Wheel Type: Low Profile Pneumatic Charger Type: 5 Amp Off Board

Lights fitted: Yes

Max slope - Deg: 12 Degrees Turning Radius: 1560 mm















The Kymco Multi is the big brother of the Midi, with all the functions and the stylish Vespa inspired design. The Multi impresses with it's powerful motor and large 300mm pneumatic tyres. This scooter will allow you to tackle most outdoor environments with ease and comfort.

The pneumatic tyres and a fully adjustable front and rear suspension allow for a comfortable journey. If you prefer the peace of mind knowing that you can't get a puncture, the Multi is also available with solid soft-roll tyres.

The dash has specifically been designed for ease of operation, it provides all the vital information and functionality, without unnecessary bells and whistles.

# Who does this scooter suit?

The **Kymco Multi**'s the right scooter for you if you want a large and powerful with a height weight capacity that is suitable for long journeys as well as quick errands. This scooter is well suited at first time users and experienced users alike, thanks to it's intuitive dash and control system.

## **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 200 kg

L x W x H : 1450 mm x 670 mm x 1090mm

Seat Height (mm): 450mm to 510mm

Weight with Battery: 138 kg

Heaviest part: 52.5kg Motor Type: 700W 4-Pole

Max Speed: 10kph

Battery: 12V 80AH x 2pcs Battery Range: 57km

Drive Wheel: 300mm / 12inch Wheel Type: Pneumatic

Charger Type: 8 Amp Off Board

Lights fitted: Yes

Max slope - Deg: 12 Degrees Turning Radius: 1650 mm











# Maxer



The **Maxer** is a powerful yet sleek machine, with a full low power consuming LED lighting package, breathable comfort seating, 13 inch alloy wheels and low profile pneumatic tires, giving you all you can ask for in terms of comfort, style and safety.

It's simple to use dash and controls allow for easy effortless operation and it's narrow design will see you easily navigating doorways and public places.

#### Who does this scooter suit?

The **Maxer** is the right scooter for you if weight capacity and travel range are important to you.

The powerful motor and capable suspension makes it well suited on hilly and rough terrain, whilst its slim design allows for easy maneuverability on footpaths and other public places.

# **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 200 kg

Dimensions L x W x H : 1490 mm x 615 mm x 1100mm

Seat Height (mm): 460 / 520mm Weight with Battery: 138 kg

Heaviest part: N/A

Motor Type: 700W 4-Pole Motor

Max Speed: 12.8 kph Battery: 12V 80AH x 2pcs Battery Range: 57 km Drive Wheel: 335 mm Wheel Type: Pneumatic

Charger Type: 8 Amp Off Board

Lights fitted: Yes

Max slope - Deg: 12 Degrees Turning Radius: 2125 mm















# **Specifications**

Model	Mini Comfort	Super 8	Midi	Agility	Multi	Maxer
Size	Portable	Medium	Medium	Medium	Large	Large
Capacity	127kg	127kg	160g	165kg	200kg	200kg
Length	1080mm	1220mm	1250mm	1280mm	1450mm	1490mm
Width	520mm	590mm	590mm	575mm	670mm	615mm
Height	850mm	1010mm	1040mm	1100mm	1090mm	1100mm
<b>Motor Type</b>	270W	400W 4-Pole	600W 4-Pole	600W 4-Pole	700W 4-Pole	700W 4-Pole
Max Speed	6.4 kph	10 kph	10 kph	12.8 kph	10 kph	12.8 kph
Battery	20Ah / 22Ah	36Ah	50Ah	50Ah	80Ah	80Ah
Range	26 km / 30km	30km	40km	40km	57km	57km
<b>Drive Wheel</b>	230mm	255mm	255mm	305mm	300mm	335mm
Wheel Type	Solid	Solid	Pneumatic	Pneumatic	Pneumatic	Pneumatic
Charger	2 Amp	5 Amp	5 Amp	5Amp	8 Amp	8Amp
Lights	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Max Slope	8 degrees	10 degrees	10 degrees	12 degrees	12 degrees	12 degrees
<b>Turning Radius</b>	1220mm	1560mm	1560mm	1560mm	1650mm	2125mm



# **K-Movie Captain**



The **Kymco K-Movie Captain** is a highly maneuverable and flexible powerchair, which has a fabulous turning circle and offers a fun driving experience.

The fully adjustable suspension system and luxurious captain style seat will provide you with superior comfort on most surfaces.

Thanks to it's superb turning circle, swing away joystick, puncture proof non-marking tyres the K-Movie Captain is also perfectly suited at indoor use allowing you to easily navigate obstacles and get closer to work surfaces.

## Who does this scooter suit?

The Kymco **K-Movie Captain** is the right choice for you if you are after a comfortable and maneuverable mobility solution for both indoor and outdoor use.

# **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 160 kg

Dimensions L x W: 1160 mm x 650 mm

Overall height: 1250 mm Seat Height (mm): 570 Seat size: 457mm x 483 mm Weight with Battery: 101 kg

Heaviest part: 77 kg
Max Speed: 6.4 kph
Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs
Battery Range: 32 km
Drive Wheel: 356 mm
Wheel Type: Solid
Lights fitted: No

Max slope - Deg: 8 Degrees Turning Radius: 510 mm Controller: P G Drives VSI Ground Clearance: 50mm















# K-Movie Rehab



The **Kymco K-Movie Rehab** is highly maneuverable and flexible. Whether driving indoors where maneuverability is key or driving outdoors where comfort becomes your most important priority, K -Movie will get you there.

The multi-configurable adjustable rehab seat allows you to adjust the seating to suit your personal needs (including angle adjustments and tension adjustments).

Thanks to it's superb turning circle, swing away joystick, puncture proof non-marking tyres the K-Movie Captain is also perfectly suited at indoor use allowing you to easily navigate obstacles and get closer to work surfaces.

## Who does this scooter suit?

The Kymco **K-Movie Captain** is the right choice for you if you are after a comfortable and maneuverable mobility solution for both indoor and outdoor use.

# **Specifications**

Weight Capacity: 160 kg

Dimensions L x W: 1160 mm x 650 mm

Overall height: 1050mm Seat Height (mm): 560 Seat size: 457mm x 483 mm Weight with Battery: 101 kg

Heaviest part: 80 kg
Max Speed: 6.4 kph
Battery: 12V 50AH x 2pcs
Battery Range: 32 km
Drive Wheel: 356 mm
Wheel Type: Solid
Lights fitted: No

Max slope - Deg: 8 Degrees Turning Radius: 510 mm Controller: P G Drives VSI Ground Clearance: 50mm













# **Specifications**

Model	K-Movie Comfort	K-Movie Rehab	
Size	Large	Large	
<b>Weight Capacity</b>	160kg	160kg	
Length	1160mm	11600mm	
Width	650mm	650mm	
Overall Height	1250mm	1050mm	
Seat Height	570mm	560mm	
Seat Size	480mm	457mm x 483mm	
Max Speed	6.4 kph	6.4 kph	
Battery	50Ah	50Ah	
Range	32km	32km	
Drive Wheel	356mm	356mm	
Wheel Type	Solid	Solid	
Heaviest Part	77kg	80kg	
Overall Weight	101kg	101kg	
Max Slope	8 degrees	8 degrees	
Turning Radius	510mm	510mm	
Lights	No	No	





DESIGN PERFORMANCE RELIABILITY



www.kymcomobilityscooters.com.au